Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

(RU-16)
Dimensions shown in millimeters
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
–40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
–40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
–40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
–40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Thin Shrink Small Outline Package [TSSOP] RU-16
–40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
CMP401GRUZ-REEL
CMP401GSZ
CMP401GSZ-REEL
CMP402GRUZ-REEL
CMP402GSZ
CMP402GSZ-REEL –40°C to +125°C 16-Lead Standard Small Outline Package [SOIC_N] R-16
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
CONTROLLING DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS; INCH DIMENSIONS
(IN PARENTHESES) ARE ROUNDED-OFF MILLIMETER EQUIVALENTS FOR
REFERENCE ONLY AND ARE NOT APPROPRIATE FOR USE IN DESIGN.
COMPLIANT TO JEDEC STANDARDS MS-012-AC
10.00 (0.3937)
9.80 (0.3858)
16 9
8
1
6.20 (0.2441)
5.80 (0.2283)
4.00 (0.1575)
3.80 (0.1496)
1.27 (0.0500)
BSC
SEATING
PLANE
0.25 (0.0098)
0.10 (0.0039)
0.51 (0.0201)
0.31 (0.0122)
1.75 (0.0689)
1.35 (0.0531)
0.50 (0.0197)
0.25 (0.0098)
1.27 (0.0500)
0.40 (0.0157)
0.25 (0.0098)
0.17 (0.0067)
COPLANARITY
0.10
8°
0°
0
6
0
6
0
6
-A
45°
16 9
81
PIN 1
SEATING
PLANE